OF PUBLICATION

October 1, 2024

Municipality of Clarington, Regional Municipality of Durham

Tribute (King Street) Residential Subdivision, Concession 1, Part of Lots 31 and 32 (40R-30432) (40R-14692)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract A: Site Preparation and Earthworks completed to August 27, 2024

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 16, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 24, 2024

Name of owner: Tribute (King Street) Limited

Address for service: 1815 Ironstone Manor, Unit 1, Pickering, Ontario L1W 3W9

Name of contractor: Conex Ontario Inc.

Address for service: 1486 Greenvalley Trail, Oshawa, ON L1K 2N5

Name of payment certi er: WSP Canada Inc

Address: 701 Scotia Court, Whitby, Ontario L1N 8Y6

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Tribute (King Street) Limited, 1815 Ironstone Manor, Unit 1, Pickering, Ontario L1W 3W9 Attn: Andrew Kerr

Publication date: October 1, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98037</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98037</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice